Borough of Matawan 201 Broad Street, Matawan New Jersey 07747 (732) 566-3898 www.matawanborough.com



PUBLIC NOTICE

Joint Meeting of the Councils of the Borough of Matawan and Aberdeen Township

Pursuant to the notice requirements of the Open Public Meeting Act (P.L. 1975, c. 231), this shall serve as public notice that the Borough Council meeting for the Borough of Matawan will host a joint meeting with the Township Council of the Township of Aberdeen scheduled for Thursday, November 5, 2020 at 7:00 PM via teleconference. Members of the public who wish to participate in the meeting shall use the following information:

Topic: Aberdeen Township/Matawan Borough Joint Council Meeting November 5, 2020 Time: Nov 5, 2020 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/94513183950?pwd=cE90MG5CNVA4UVR1UW9mL1hUeVEvUT09

Meeting ID: 945 1318 3950 Passcode: 091471 One tap mobile +13017158592,,94513183950# US (Germantown) +13126266799,,94513183950# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) Meeting ID: 945 1318 3950 Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/acOk95jZQS

The opportunity for public comment will be announced during the teleconference. All public comment shall be held until such time as individually recognized.

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss a Shared Court Agreement between the Borough of Matawan and the Township of Aberdeen as listed on the November 5, 2020 Joint Meeting Agenda. A copy of the Agenda for the meeting is posted on the Borough of Matawan website at <u>www.matawanborough.com</u>.

Formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk